23220 West 84th Street
Shawnee, KS  66227
800.852.2217
FAX 913.441.6679
For the most current specs please refer to our website: www.eiko.com20
SELF-BALLASTED COMPACT FLUORESCENT
Self Ballasted - Spiral
Ordering Code
Bar
Code Watts Base
Pkg.
Qty.
Cart.
Qty. Replaces
Initial
Lum.
Lum/
Watt Life
MOL in./
mm
Color
Temp. CRI
SP13/27K*† 00031 13 Med Screw (E26) 1 24 Std. 60W Incan. 900 69.2 10000 4.10/104 2700 82
SP13/35K* 00032 13 Med Screw (E26) 1 24 Std. 60W Incan. 800 61.5 10000 4.10/104 3500 82
SP13/41K† 00033 13 Med Screw (E26) 1 24 Std. 60W Incan. 782 60.2 10000 4.10/104 4100 82
SP15/65K 49321 15 Med Screw (E26) 1 24 Std. 60W Incan. 950 63.3 10000 5.0/127 6500 82
SP19/27K*† 00034 19 Med Screw (E26) 1 24 Std. 75W Incan. 1200 63.2 10000 4.73/120 2700 82
SP19/35K* 00035 19 Med Screw (E26) 1 24 Std. 75W Incan. 1200 63.2 10000 4.73/120 3500 82
SP19/41K† 00036 19 Med Screw (E26) 1 24 Std. 75W Incan. 1140 60 10000 4.73/120 4100 82
SP23/27K*† 49325 23 Med Screw (E26) 1 24 Std. 100W Incan. 1600 70 10000 4.96/126 2700 82
SP23/35K* 81171 23 Med Screw (E26) 1 24 Std. 100W Incan. 1536 66.8 10000 4.96/126 3500 82
SP23/41K 49326 23 Med Screw (E26) 1 24 Std. 100W Incan. 1472 64 10000 4.96/126 4100 82
SP27/27K* 05412 27 Med Screw (E26) 1 24 Std. 110W Incan. 1750 65 10000 5.47/139 2700 80
SP27/35K 05413 27 Med Screw (E26) 1 24 Std. 110W Incan. 1700 63 10000 5.47/139 3500 80
SP27/41K 05414 27 Med Screw (E26) 1 24 Std. 110W Incan. 1700 63 10000 5.47/139 4100 80
SP27/50K 05415 27 Med Screw (E26) 1 24 Std. 110W Incan. 1650 61 10000 5.47/139 5000 80
SP32/27K* 05416 32 Med Screw (E26) 1 24 Std. 130W Incan. 2100 66 10000 5.63/143 2700 80
SP32/35K 05417 32 Med Screw (E26) 1 24 Std. 130W Incan. 2100 66 10000 5.63/143 3500 80
SP32/41K 05418 32 Med Screw (E26) 1 24 Std. 130W Incan. 2050 64 10000 5.63/143 4100 80
SP32/50K 05419 32 Med Screw (E26) 1 24 Std. 130W Incan. 2000 63 10000 5.63/143 5000 80
SP42/27K* 05420 42 Med Screw (E26) 1 24 Std. 150W Incan. 2800 67 10000 7.13/181 2700 80
SP42/35K 05421 42 Med Screw (E26) 1 24 Std. 150W Incan. 2750 65 10000 7.13/181 3500 80
SP42/41K 05422 42 Med Screw (E26) 1 24 Std. 150W Incan. 2750 65 10000 7.13/181 4100 80
SP42/50K 05423 42 Med Screw (E26) 1 24 Std. 150W Incan. 2650 63 10000 7.13/181 5000 80
* Energy Star rated for superior energy efficiency
† TCLP Compliant
Self Ballasted - High Watt Spiral
Ordering Code
Bar
Code Watts Base
Pkg.
Qty.
Cart.
Qty. Replaces
Initial
Lum.
Lum/
Watt Life MOL in.
Color
Temp. CRI
SP85/41/MED 81183 85 Med Screw (E26) 1 1 400W Incan. 5500 64.7 8000 11 4100 82
SP85/50/MED† 81181 85 Med Screw (E26) 1 1 400W Incan. 5500 64.7 8000 11 5000 82
SP105/41/MED† 81184 105 Med Screw (E26) 1 1 500W Incan. 6900 65.7 8000 11.5 4100 82
SP105/41/MOG 81185 105 Mog Screw (E39) 1 1 500W Incan. 6900 65.7 8000 12 4100 82
SP105/41/MOG-277V 04412 105 Mog Screw (E39) 1 1 500W Incan. 6900 65.7 8000 12 4100 82
SP105/50/MED 81180 105 Med Screw (E26) 1 1 500W Incan. 6900 65.7 8000 11.5 5000 82
† TCLP Compliant
MOL
MOL
EiKO Certified Green lamps are environmentally

PAR38/20/27K 05531 20 Med Screw (E26) 1 1 75W Incan. 960 48 10,000 2700
Self Ballasted - R30 & R40 Reflector Flood
Ordering Code
Bar
Code Watts Base
Pkg.
Qty.
Cart.
Qty. Replaces
Initial
Lum.
Lum/
Watt Life MOL in.
Color
Temp. CRI
R30/15/27K 49365 15 Med Screw (E26) 1 1 60W Incan. 750 50 8000 5.25 2700 82
R30/15/41K 49366 15 Med Screw (E26) 1 1 60W Incan. 750 50 8000 5.25 4100 82
R30/15/65K 49367 15 Med Screw (E26) 1 1 60W Incan. 750 50 8000 5.25 6500 82
R30/20/27K 49368 20 Med Screw (E26) 1 1 75W Incan. 950 47.5 8000 6.25 2700 82
R30/20/41K 49369 20 Med Screw (E26) 1 1 75W Incan. 950 47.5 8000 6.25 4100 82
R30/20/65K 49370 20 Med Screw (E26) 1 1 75W Incan. 950 47.5 8000 6.25 6500 82
R40/23/27K 49371 23 Med Screw (E26) 1 1 100W Incan. 1150 50 8000 6.5 2700 82
R40/23/41K 49372 23 Med Screw (E26) 1 1 100W Incan. 1150 50 8000 6.5 4100 82
R40/23/65K 49373 23 Med Screw (E26) 1 1 100W Incan. 1150 50 8000 6.5 6500 82
Self Ballasted - A11 & A15

DT13/65 49219 13 GX23 1 50 825 710 63.5 10000 7.3 6500 82
T5 DuoTube® - 2G11 Base - 4 Pin - use w/ Rapid Start              TCLP Compliant
Ordering Code
Bar
Code Watts Base
Pkg.
Qty.
Cart.
Qty. Initial Lum.
Mean
Lum.
Lum/
Watt Life MOL in.
Color
Temp. CRI
DT18/30/RS 49283 18 2G11 1 50 1250 1130 62.8 20000 9.0 3000 82
DT18/35/RS 49284 18 2G11 1 50 1250 1130 62.8 20000 9.0 3500 82
DT18/41/RS 49285 18 2G11 1 50 1250 1130 62.8 20000 9.0 4100 82
DT18/50/RS 49286 18 2G11 1 50 1250 1130 62.8 20000 9.0 5000 82
DT24/30/RS 49288 24 2G11 1 50 1800 1620 67.5 20000 12.9 3000 82
DT24/35/RS 49289 24 2G11 1 50 1800 1620 67.5 20000 12.9 3500 82
DT24/41/RS 49290 24 2G11 1 50 1800 1620 67.5 20000 12.9 4100 82
DT24/50/RS 49291 24 2G11 1 50 1800 1620 67.5 20000 12.9 5000 82
DT24/65/RS 49292 24 2G11 1 50 1800 1620 67.5 20000 12.9 6500 82
DT36/30/RS 49293 36 2G11 1 50 2900 2610 72.5 20000 16.6 3000 82
DT36/35/RS 49294 36 2G11 1 50 2900 2610 72.5 20000 16.6 3500 82
DT36/41/RS 49295 36 2G11 1 50 2900 2610 72.5 20000 16.6 4100 82
DT36/50/RS 49296 36 2G11 1 50 2900 2610 72.5 20000 16.6 5000 82

Spiral • duotube® • quadtube® • tripletube • fml compact FLuorescent
T4 TripleTube - 4 Pin Base - Amalgam - Beveled End              TCLP Compliant
Ordering Code
Bar
Code Watts Base
Pkg.
Qty.
Cart.
Qty. Initial Lum.
Mean
Lum.
Lum/
Watt Life MOL in.
Color
Temp. CRI
TT18/27 49259 18 GX24q-2 1 50 1200 1020 56.7 10000 4.8 2700 82
TT18/30 49260 18 GX24q-2 1 50 1200 1020 56.7 10000 4.8 3000 82
TT18/35 49261 18 GX24q-2 1 50 1200 1020 56.7 10000 4.8 3500 82
TT18/41 49262 18 GX24q-2 1 50 1200 1020 56.7 10000 4.8 4100 82
TT18/50 49263 18 GX24q-2 1 50 1200 1020 56.7 10000 4.8 5000 82
TT18/65 49264 18 GX24q-2 1 50 1200 1020 56.7 10000 4.8 6500 82
TT26/27 49265 26 GX24q-3 1 50 1800 1530 58.8 10000 5.2 2700 82
TT26/30 49266 26 GX24q-3 1 50 1800 1530 58.8 10000 5.2 3000 82
TT26/35 49267 26 GX24q-3 1 50 1800 1530 58.8 10000 5.2 3500 82
TT26/41 49268 26 GX24q-3 1 50 1800 1530 58.8 10000 5.2 4100 82

FML36/65 49318 36 GX10q-6 1 50 2600 2340 46.7 10000 10.0 6500 82
T4 QuadTube® - 2 Pin Base - Beveled End              TCLP Compliant
Ordering Code
Bar
Code Watts Base
Pkg.
Qty.
Cart.
Qty. Initial Lum.
Mean
Lum.
Lum/
Watt Life MOL in.
Color
Temp. CRI
QT9/27 15562 9 G23-2 1 50 550 470 52.2 10000 4.3 2700 82
QT9/30 49220 9 G23-2 1 50 550 470 52.2 10000 4.3 3000 82
QT9/35 49221 9 G23-2 1 50 550 470 52.2 10000 4.3 3500 82
QT13/27 15564 13 GX23-2 1 50 810 685 52.7 10000 4.6 2700 82
QT13/30 49222 13 GX23-2 1 50 810 685 52.7 10000 4.6 3000 82
QT13/35 15576 13 GX23-2 1 50 810 685 52.7 10000 4.6 3500 82
QT13/41 49084 13 GX23-2 1 50 810 685 52.7 10000 4.6 4100 82
QT13/50 49223 13 GX23-2 1 50 810 685 52.7 10000 4.6 5000 82
QT13/65 49224 13 GX23-2 1 50 810 685 52.7 10000 4.6 6500 82
QT13/G24D1/27 49225 13 G24d-1 1 50 900 765 58.8 10000 5.5 2700 82
QT13/G24D1/30 49226 13 G24d-1 1 50 900 765 58.8 10000 5.5 3000 82
QT13/G24D1/35 49227 13 G24d-1 1 50 900 765 58.8 10000 5.5 3500 82
QT13/G24D1/41 49228 13 G24d-1 1 50 900 765 58.8 10000 5.5 4100 82
QT13/G24D1/50 49229 13 G24d-1 1 50 900 765 58.8 10000 5.5 5000 82
QT13/G24D1/65 49230 13 G24d-1 1 50 900 765 58.8 10000 5.5 6500 82
QT18/27 15566 18 G24d-2 1 50 1150 980 54.4 10000 5.9 2700 82
QT18/30 49231 18 G24d-2 1 50 1150 980 54.4 10000 5.9 3000 82
QT18/35 49232 18 G24d-2 1 50 1150 980 54.4 10000 5.9 3500 82
Continued on next page 8

Spiral • duotube® • quadtube® • tripletube • fml compact FLuorescent
T4 QuadTube - 2 Pin Base - Beveled End (Continued)              TCLP Compliant
Ordering Code
Bar
Code Watts Base
Pkg.
Qty.
Cart.
Qty. Initial Lum.
Mean
Lum.
Lum/
Watt Life MOL in.
Color
Temp. CRI
QT18/41 49233 18 G24d-2 1 50 1150 980 54.4 10000 5.9 4100 82
QT18/50 49234 18 G24d-2 1 50 1150 980 54.4 10000 5.9 5000 82
QT18/65 49235 18 G24d-2 1 50 1150 980 54.4 10000 5.9 6500 82
QT26/27 15568 26 G24d-3 1 50 1710 1460 56.2 10000 6.7 2700 82
QT26/30 49236 26 G24d-3 1 50 1710 1460 56.2 10000 6.7 3000 82
QT26/35 49237 26 G24d-3 1 50 1710 1460 56.2 10000 6.7 3500 82
QT26/41 49238 26 G24d-3 1 50 1710 1460 56.2 10000 6.7 4100 82
QT26/50 49239 26 G24d-3 1 50 1710 1460 56.2 10000 6.7 5000 82
QT26/65 49240 26 G24d-3 1 50 1710 1460 56.2 10000 6.7 6500 82
T4 QuadTube - 4 Pin Base - Beveled End              TCLP Compliant
Ordering Code
Bar
Code Watts Base
Pkg.
Qty.
Cart.
Qty. Initial Lum.
Mean
Lum.
Lum/
Watt Life MOL in.
Color
Temp. CRI
QT13/27-4P 49241 13 G24q-1 1 50 900 765 58.8 10000 5.0 2700 82
QT13/30-4P 49242 13 G24q-1 1 50 900 765 58.8 10000 5.0 3000 82
QT13/35-4P 49243 13 G24q-1 1 50 900 765 58.8 10000 5.0 3500 82
QT13/41-4P 49244 13 G24q-1 1 50 900 765 58.8 10000 5.0 4100 82
QT13/50-4P 49245 13 G24q-1 1 50 900 765 58.8 10000 5.0 5000 82
QT13/65-4P 49246 13 G24q-1 1 50 900 765 58.8 10000 5.0 6500 82
QT18/27-4P 49247 18 G24q-2 1 50 1150 980 54.4 10000 5.8 2700 82
QT18/30-4P 49248 18 G24q-2 1 50 1150 980 54.4 10000 5.8 3000 82
QT18/35-4P 49249 18 G24q-2 1 50 1150 980 54.4 10000 5.8 3500 82
QT18/41-4P 49250 18 G24q-2 1 50 1150 980 54.4 10000 5.8 4100 82
QT18/50-4P 49251 18 G24q-2 1 50 1150 980 54.4 10000 5.8 5000 82
QT18/65-4P 49252 18 G24q-2 1 50 1150 980 54.4 10000 5.8 6500 82
QT26/27-4P 49253 26 G24q-3 1 50 1710 1460 56.2 10000 6.4 2700 82
QT26/30-4P 49254 26 G24q-3 1 50 1710 1460 56.2 10000 6.4 3000 82
QT26/35-4P 49255 26 G24q-3 1 50 1710 1460 56.2 10000 6.4 3500 82
QT26/41-4P 49256 26 G24q-3 1 50 1710 1460 56.2 10000 6.4 4100 82
QT26/50-4P 49257 26 G24q-3 1 50 1710 1460 56.2 10000 6.4 5000 82
QT26/65-4P 49258 26 G24q-3 1 50 1710 1460 56.2 10000 6.4 6500 82
Lamps are dimmable to 10%
linear fluorescent
Fluorescent Lamp Starters
Ordering Code

F13T5/D 15531 13 Min. Bipin - (G5) 1 50 Daylight 700 460 35.4 7500 21 6500 75
T8 Universal Start - Medium Bipin              TCLP Compliant
Ordering Code
Bar
Code Watts Base
Pkg.
Qty.
Cart.
Qty. Description
Init.
Lum.
Mean
Lum. Life MOL in.
Color
Temp. CRI
F32T8/730K 49584 32 Med Bipin - (G13) 36 360 Tri Phos 70+ CRI 2850 NA 25,000* 48 3000 75
F32T8/735K 49585 32 Med Bipin - (G13) 36 360 Tri Phos 70+ CRI 2850 NA 25,000* 48 3500 75
F32T8/741K 49586 32 Med Bipin - (G13) 36 360 Tri Phos 70+ CRI 2850 NA 25,000* 48 4100 75
F32T8/830K 49587 32 Med Bipin - (G13) 36 360 Tri Phos 80+ CRI 2950 NA 25,000* 48 3000 83
F32T8/835K 49588 32 Med Bipin - (G13) 36 360 Tri Phos 80+ CRI 2950 NA 25,000* 48 3500 83
F32T8/841K 49589 32 Med Bipin - (G13) 36 360 Tri Phos 80+ CRI 2950 NA 25,000* 48 4100 83
F32T8/850K 81174 32 Med Bipin - (G13) 36 360 Tri Phos 80+ CRI 2950 NA 25,000* 48 5000 83
* 25,000 hours w/ 12 hour starts and programmed soft start ballast.  20,000 hours w/ other ballasts and shorter starts.
T8 - Medium Bipin              TCLP Compliant
Ordering Code
Bar

linear fluorescent
T8 Rapid Start - Medium Bipin                TCLP Compliant
Ordering Code
Bar
Code Watts Base
Pkg.
Qty.
Cart.
Qty. Description
Init.
Lum.
Mean
Lum. Life MOL in.
Color
Temp. CRI
F17T8/730K 49572 17 Med Bipin - (G13) 1 24 Tri Phos 70+ CRI 1325 NA 25,000* 24 3000 75
F17T8/735K 49573 17 Med Bipin - (G13) 1 24 Tri Phos 70+ CRI 1325 NA 25,000* 24 3500 75
F17T8/741K 49574 17 Med Bipin - (G13) 1 24 Tri Phos 70+ CRI 1325 NA 25,000* 24 4100 75
F17T8/830K 49575 17 Med Bipin - (G13) 1 24 Tri Phos 80+ CRI 1400 NA 25,000* 24 3000 83
F17T8/835K 49576 17 Med Bipin - (G13) 1 24 Tri Phos 80+ CRI 1400 NA 25,000* 24 3500 83
F17T8/841K 49577 17 Med Bipin - (G13) 1 24 Tri Phos 80+ CRI 1400 NA 25,000* 24 4100 83
F17T8/850K 48055 17 Med Bipin - (G13) 1 24 Tri Phos 80+ CRI 1400 NA 25,000* 24 5000 83
F25T8/730K 49578 25 Med Bipin - (G13) 1 24 Tri Phos 70+ CRI 2125 NA 25,000* 36 3000 75
F25T8/735K 49579 25 Med Bipin - (G13) 1 24 Tri Phos 70+ CRI 2125 NA 25,000* 36 3500 75
F25T8/741K 49580 25 Med Bipin - (G13) 1 24 Tri Phos 70+ CRI 2125 NA 25,000* 36 4100 75
F25T8/830K 49581 25 Med Bipin - (G13) 1 24 Tri Phos 80+ CRI 2225 NA 25,000* 36 3000 83

circuline & u-bend fluorescent
U-Bend 6”              TCLP Compliant
Ordering Code Bar Code Watts Base
Pkg.
Qty.
Cart.
Qty.
Init.
Lum.
Mean
Lum.
Lum/
Watt Life
MOL
in.
Color
Temp. CRI
F32T8/735K/U6 49590 32 G13 1 20 2650 2370 82.8 20000 22.5 3500K 75
F32T8/741K/U6 02401 32 G13 1 20 2650 2370 82.8 20000 22.5 4100K 75
F32T8/750K/U6 02402 32 G13 1 20 2600 2325 86.3 20000 22.5 5000K 75
F32T8/835K/U6 02403 32 G13 1 20 2800 2535 87.5 20000 22.5 3500K 85
F32T8/841K/U6 02404 32 G13 1 20 2800 2535 87.5 20000 22.5 4100K 85
F32T8/850K/U6 02405 32 G13 1 20 2750 2500 85.9 20000 22.5 5000K 85
germicidal linear fluorescent
T5 - Miniature Bipin - Black Light & Black Light Blue (Peak Emission 365 nm)
Ordering Code
Bar